

Amrit Negi & another vs. Neel Prabha Zinta

CMPMO No. 625 of 2025

24.10.2025 **Present:** Mr. Jagat Pal, Advocate, for the petitioners.

CMPMO No. 625 of 2025

Dasti notice be issued to the respondent returnable within 10 days, on taking steps during the course of the day.

List on 03.11.2025, before appropriate Bench.

CMP No. 25663 of 2025

Notice in the aforesaid terms.

Till next date of hearing, subject to deposit of 50% of the decretal amount by the applicants in the Registry of this Court, further proceedings in the Execution Petition No. 40 of 2024, titled Neel Prabha Zinta vs. Amrit Negi & another are ordered to be stayed.

It is made clear that in the event of failure of the applicants to deposit amount, the present order shall stand vacated automatically.

(Romesh Verma)
Vacation Judge

October 24, 2025 *(Nisha)*