

**Amrit Negi & anr. Vs. Neel Prabha Zinta.
CMPMO No. 625 of 2025.**

03.11.2025 Present: Mr. Jagat Pal, Advocate, for the petitioners.
Mr. Shriyek Sharda, Advocate, for the respondent.

Respondent stands served. Mr. Shriyek Sharda,
learned counsel, has put in appearance on her behalf.

As order dated 24.10.2025 not complied with,
interim order stands vacated.

List after three weeks, as prayed for.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

November 03, 2025
(Shivank Thakur)