

Amrit Negi and another vs Neel Prabha Zinta

CMPMO No. 625 of 2025

22.12.2025 Present: Mr. Jagat Pal, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Shriyek Sharda, Advocate for the respondent.

CMP No. 31319 of 2025

Learned Counsel for the applicant submits that he has instructions to withdraw this application. Accordingly, this application is dismissed as withdrawn.

CMPMO No. 625 of 2025

List for consideration after ensuing winter vacation.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

December 22, 2025
(narender)