

Amrit Negi & another vs. Neel Prabha Zinta

CMPMO No. 625 of 2025

19.03.2026

Present: Mr. Jagat Pal, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Shreiyek Sharda, Advocate, fr the respondent.

At the request of learned counsel for the
petitioners, list on 20.04.2026.

(Romesh Verma)
Judge

March 19, 2026
(veena)